

Press Contact:
Natalie DeYoung
904-891-0672 (c)
natalie@wearewingard.com

Jax Federal Credit Union Seeks Applications for Open Board of Directors Position All applications are due by June 30, 2021

June 24, 2021 — JACKSONVILLE, Fla. — Jax Federal Credit Union is actively accepting applications to identify its newest addition to the Board of Directors.

This is an unpaid, volunteer position that allows leaders from various industries to contribute their skills to the credit union's growth, learn more about its operations and give back to the community. The \$525 million credit union seeks to recruit and retain board members who reflect the diversity of its membership.

Members of the Board of Directors are expected to attend monthly board meetings; fully participate in all major decisions related to the credit union's operations and functions; and continuously strive to learn about the credit union and their position while keeping all information confidential.

"The Board of Directors and I look forward to welcoming new applicants to the JAXFCU volunteer family, and hope that this opportunity will attract applicants who are as passionate and diverse as the 39,000+ members we are privileged to serve," said John Servos, President and CEO of Jax Federal Credit Union. "We encourage all who are interested in the position to apply, as we are eager to identify the newest Director for our growing credit union."

For more information and to submit an online application, visit <u>jaxfcu.org/governance</u>. Applications are due by 5 p.m. on June 30, 2021.

###

About Jax Federal Credit Union:

Established in 1935, Jax Federal Credit Union serves over 39,000 members across Duval, Clay, St. Johns, Baker and Nassau Counties. Jax Federal Credit Union helps its members meet their financial needs through eight branch locations; a robust mobile and internet banking platform; and access to over 6,800 Shared Branching locations and nearly 30,000 surcharge-free ATMs nationwide. For more information, visit jaxfcu.org.